City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 WEST RIVERVIEW AVENUE, P.O. BOX 151
NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151
(419) 592-4010

FAX (419) 599-8393

Mzt Matthew Fickel

M 617 Jefferson St.
J.aAyr:irrew Small Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Members of Cauncil Re. Kennel @ your residence.

James Hershberger

Travis B. Sheaffer Dear Mr. Fickel

Char Weber

David F. Miller, Jr. Please be informed you are in violation of City Code section 1127.10 which
Glenn A. Miller

prohibits the operation of a kennel on a residential lot. You are hereby ordered
to cease and desist all kennel operations including the breeding, feeding, raising
City Manager and caring of animals at your residence.
Dr. Jon A. Bisher
If in the event you do not comply with this order within 10 days of receipt of this
. . letter, proceedings will be taken against you. Said proceedings may include but
;'r';”;‘:; JD';::‘;' not be limited to fines of up to one thousand dollars ($1000.00) per day each
o= day the operation continues beyond the specified cease and desist deadline.
There may also be a restraining order filed in the Common Please Court against
Law Director you causing the removal of the violations.
David M. Grahn
It is extremely important that you follow the demands of this notice within the
i . specified time period.
City Engineer
Adam C. Hoff, P.E.
If you have questions regarding this notice you may contact me at (419)

592-4010.

Sincerely

1L rrrrrrrsarr

Brent N Damman
Zoning Administrator



